Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 42415 (Forty two thousand four hundred and fifteen ) 125000 (One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand) 132743 (one lakh thirty two thousand seven hundred and forty
three)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 7362548 (Seventy three lakhs sixty two thousand five hundred
and forty eight )

55000 (Fifty Five Thousand) 4039461 (forty one lakhs thirty nine thousand four hundred and
sixty one)

Engineering Workshops 5000 (Five thousand) 50000 (Fifty Thousand) 100000 (one lakh)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

9230000 (Ninety two lakhs thirty thousand) 22500000 (Two Crore Twenty Five Lakh) 10555257 (one crore  five lakhs fifty five thousand two hundred
and fifty seven)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 94418953 (Nine crore forty four lakhs eighteen thousand nine
hundred and fifty three )

83000000 (Eight Crore Thirty Lakhs) 98500000 (Nine crore eighty five lakh )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

6560328 (Sixty five lakhs sixty thousand three hundred and
twenty eigth)

500000 (0) 1552524 (one crore fifty two lakhs nine thousand)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 395272 (Three lakhs ninety five thousand two hundred and
seventy two)

1675000 (Sixteen Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand ) 670747 (Six lakh Seventy Thousand Seven hundred and
Fourty Seven)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 1 3 1

No. of Patents Granted 2 1 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 4 1